PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2589457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY JAMES MOORE	10/10/2013
TIMOTHY NEIL BARNETT	10/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YULEBA MINERALS PTY LTD
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 49
City:	YULEBA, QUEENSLAND
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14111702	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)847-7801 Phone: 5618477800

Email: joann.evangelista@novakdruce.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP

Address Line 1: 525 OKEECHOBEE BLVD.
Address Line 2: FIFTEENTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60154-00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANN EVANGELISTA
Signature:	/JoAnn Evangelista/
Date:	10/24/2013

502543973 REEL: 031467 FRAME: 0508

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 6 source=P0202780#page1.tif source=P0202780#page2.tif source=P0202780#page3.tif source=P0202780#page4.tif source=P0202780#page5.tif source=P0202780#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT TO:

ASSIGNEE NAME: YULEBA MINERALS PTY LTD

ASSIGNEE ADDRESS: P.O. Box 49, Yuleba, Queensland 4427 (AU)

AND

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION FROM INVENTOR:

Full Name of

Inventor #1: MOORE Gregory James

(Family Name) (First Given Name) (Second Given Name)

Country of

Citizenship: AU

Residence: Singleton, NSW

Post Office Lot 2, 225 Bridgman Road

Address: Singleton, New South Wales 2230, Australia

Full Name of

Inventor #1: BARNETT Timothy Neil

(Family Name) (First Given Name) (Second Given Name)

Country of

Citizenship: AU

Residence: Yuleba, Queensland

Post Office P.O. Box 49

Address: Yuleba, Queensland 4427, Australia

[please sign on page 5]

REEL: 031467 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, an above named inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the invention described in the application identified in the below inventor declaration (hereinafter collectively the "Invention");

AND, WHEREAS, the above identified ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the Invention including all patents and patent applications thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said Invention including said United States patent application(s), any other United States patent application(s), including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States patent application or in whole or in part on said Invention, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said Invention, in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said Invention or any part(s) thereof, and in and to any right to claim priority to any of the aforesaid patents and/or patent applications;

AND I hereby authorize and request our agents, Novak, Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg LLP, whose address is 525 Okeechobee Blvd., Fifteenth Floor, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND I hereby agree for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said Invention or any part(s) thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

Page 2

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said Invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, my right, title and interest in said Invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said Invention or any part(s) thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

* * *

Page 3

INVENTOR DECLARATION

As an above named inventor, I declare that:

This declaration is directed to the patent application entitled:

METHOD FOR PRODUCTION OF PROPPANTS

		attached hereto.	
	X	which is United States application number 14/111,702 filed on	
		Oct. 14, 2013.	
		As amended on (if applicable).	
(1)	the abo	he above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;	
(2)	I believe I am an original inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application;		
(3)	I believe that I am an original and first inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought in said above-identified application.		
(4)	My residence, post office mailing address and citizenship is as stated above;		
(5)		reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, ing the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.	

(6) I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me/us to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby authorize and request our agents, Novak Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg LLP, whose address is set forth below, to insert above, the filing date and application number of said application when known.

And I appoint as my attorney(s)-in-fact with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected herewith all practitioners associated with Customer Number **85936**.

All correspondence and telephone communications should be addressed to **Joseph W. Bain, Registration No. 34,290 at Customer Number 85936**.

Page 4

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:

Inventor #1: Grégory James MOOKE

Date:

Signature:

Inventor #2: Timothy Neil BARNETT

Page 5

ASSIGNEE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

Assignee acknowledges the Assignment of the above identified Invention and application identified in the Inventor Declaration and hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney given in the above identified application.

I hereby appoint Practitioner(s) associated with the following Customer Number:

85936

as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s), and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith for the above identified application.

Please recognize or change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached transmittal letter to:

The address associated with the above-mentioned Customer Number 85936.

Assignee:	YULEBA MINERALS PTY LTD
SIGNATUR	* <u> </u>
Date:	10th October
Name:	Gagary J. Moon
Title:	Director

Page 6